1 2019 RES-495 2 3 CONTRACT FOR LAND RECORDS BACK INDEXING 4 5 The Register of Deeds Office has its current land records software system with Fidlar 6 Technologies. Fidlar Technologies has provided the software for the Register of Deeds 7 Office since approximately 1994. 8 9 Funds in the 2020, 2021 and 2022 operating budget are allocated for a Register of 10 Deeds Office contract with Fidlar Technologies for back indexing in the amount of 11 \$46.200 per year. Therefore, the Register of Deeds intends to amend the Fidlar 12 Technology contract to use the \$46,200.00 for years 2020, 2021 and 2022 to back index 13 historic land records for a total of \$138,600.00. 14 15 **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Dane County amend its current software 16 contract with Fidlar Technologies to include back-indexing service for Dane County 17 Register of Deeds Office, and that the 3-year contract not exceed the amount of 18 \$138,600.00. 19 20 BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk are 21 authorized to execute an amendment to the contract with Fidlar Technologies for the

terms set forth above.